CS-11-114

INSTR # 201130566, Book 1770, Page 1841 Pages 1 Doc Type SAT, Recorded 12/29/2011 at 12:30 PM,

Doc Type SAT, Recorded 12/29/2011 at 12:30 FW, John A Crawford, Nassau County Clerk of Circuit Court Rec. Fee \$10.00

#1

HOUSING REHABILITATION PROGRAM SATISFACTION OF DEFERRED PAYMENT LOAN AGREEMENT #2

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I, the undersigned owner of a mortgage, and of the indebtedness secured by it, made by the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners to Gloria Thomas, 85125 Elise Road, Yulee, Florida 32097, dated the 14th day of September, 2007, in the amount of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars (\$4,800.00), and recorded in O.R. Book 1525, Page 663 of the public records of Nassau County, Florida, do acknowledge that the above-described indebtedness has been satisfied, and by this instrument do cancel the above-described mortgage.

Dated this /a day of December, 2011.



Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, a political Subdivision of the State of Florida

Ted J. Selby, County Manager And Designee for the Nassau County Board Of County Commissioners

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF NASSAU

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12 day of 2000 day of County 2000 day of County Manager and Designee for the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners, on behalf of Nassau County, who is personally known to me or produced 2000 day of 2000 day



ROBYN LYNN MOBLEY Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires Feb. 19, 2014 Commission No. DD 952802

NOTARY Name thn Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission expires: